Harvest Information Sheet - Wheat

Cooperator: Garth Wilson

County/ Township: Burgessville

Planting Date: October 9th 2024

v

Co

AGROMART LTD.

Planting Pop: 150 Ibs/ac 12,000 seeds/Ib 1.7 million Harvest Date: July 23rd 2025

Soil Type: Clay Loam Row Width (in): 7.5", 15" drill, 4 passes each

Tillage: No Till Previous Crop: Soybeans (hay, corn)

Plot Plot
Width Length |Harvested Area Harvest Dry Yield @ 14% Yield
Plot# | Company Variety (ft) (ft) (ac) Harvest Wt (lbs.) | Moisture % (Bushels/ac) Ranking

1 Constellation 60 525 0.72 4620 12.1% 108.8 6
2 Virgo 58 525 0.70 4960 12.5% 120.3 4
3 Branson 60 525 0.72 5140 12.3% 120.8 3
4 Blaze 58 525 0.70 4740 11.8% 115.9 5
5 Gro-08 60 525 0.72 5200 11.8% 122.9 2
6 B700 58 525 0.70 5320 12.3% 129.3 1

Started planting on west edge

Constellation did not have insecticide and had a poor stand due to wireworm feeding

no tracks
tracks
no tracks
tracks
no tracks

tracks

Test Weight

379.5
371.0
367.7
372.2
382.4
380.2

Falling Number



