Harvest Information Sheet - Wheat

Cooperator: Garth Wilson County/ Township: Burgessville Planting Date: October 9th 2024 150 lbs/ac 12,000 seeds/lb 1.7 million July 23rd 2025 Planting Pop: Harvest Date: Row Width (in): Soil Type: Clay Loam 7.5", 15' drill, 4 passes each Tillage: No Till Previous Crop: Soybeans (hay, corn)

	192		38	ac.	100	26		65	95	2	Test Weight Falling Number
Plot #	Company	Variety	Plot Width (ft)	Plot Length (ft)	Harvested Area (ac)	Harvest Wt (lbs.)	Harvest Moisture %	Dry Yield @ 14% (Bushels/ac)	Yield Ranking		
1		Constellation	60	525	0.72	4620	12.1%	108.8	6	no tracks	379.5
2		Virgo	58	525	0.70	4960	12.5%	120.3	4	tracks	371.0
3		Branson	60	525	0.72	5140	12.3%	120.8	3	no tracks	367.7
4		Blaze	58	525	0.70	4740	11.8%	115.9	5	tracks	372.2
5		Gro-08	60	525	0.72	5200	11.8%	122.9	2	no tracks	382.4
6		B700	58	525	0.70	5320	12.3%	129.3	1	tracks	380.2

Started planting on west edge

Constellation did not have insecticide and had a poor stand due to wireworm feeding

3 of 3